## TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: OK-24-0058

DATE: December 31, 2024

STATE: OKLAHOMA

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2024

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Cancel Oklahoma Competitive Access Services

Tariff

Cause No. PUD Order No. Tracking No. OK-24-0058 4th Revised Sheet 1-1 Replacing 3rd Revised Sheet 1-1

## COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICES

This tariff has been cancelled and is no longer effective.

(AT)

## APPLICATION OF TARIFF

This tariff provides the rates and regulations for services described herein provided by Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a AT&T Oklahoma, within the State of Oklahoma.

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., (also referred to herein as the "Company") is a wholly owned subsidiary of AT&T Inc. AT&T Oklahoma is a registered trade name of Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. Services offered pursuant to this tariff may be offered under the registered trade names or under the brand name AT&T or SBC. All regulated and tariffed services offered by Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., whether under that name, the trade name AT&T Oklahoma, or under the brand name AT&T or SBC, are subject to the terms and conditions of this tariff.

1.1 This tariff provides intrastate and intraLATA interexchange and intraexchange competitive access telecommunications services (i) between interexchange carrier ("IXC") points of presence ("POP"), (ii) between end users and IXC POPs, (iii) between end users (i.e., point to point interexchange and intraexchange services) and (iv) between local exchange carriers ("LECs") and other LECs and/or IXCs. At least one connection for these services will be provided in the areas of the State of Oklahoma in which local exchange service is provided by Valor Telecommunications.

Issued: December 31, 2024 Effective: December 31, 2024